
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of 
Brittnie Boberg against Questar Gas 
Company 

  
DOCKET NO. 15-057-08 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND 

COMMENT PERIOD 

  
ISSUED: July 9, 2015 

NOTICE OF FILING 

 On July 8, 2015, Brittnie Boberg (Ms. Boberg) filed a formal complaint against Questar 

Gas Company (Company). Ms. Boberg alleges that the Company is billing her for a past due 

amount for service before she was the account holder and before she occupied the address where 

past service was provided. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Questar may submit a response to the above complaint no later than Monday, August 10, 

2015. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 9th day of July, 2015. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
Attest: 

 
 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg   
Commission Secretary 
DW#267415 



DOCKET NO. 15-057-08 
 

- 2 - 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 9th day of July, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Brittnie Boberg (brittniejoy1@gmail.com) 
c/o Darron Boberg (darron@utahaddictioncenters.com) 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@questar.com) 
   Counsel for Questar Gas Company 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 

mailto:brittniejoy1@gmail.com
mailto:darron@utahaddictioncenters.com
mailto:colleen.bell@questar.com
mailto:jenniffer.clark@questar.com
mailto:arminda.jurgenson@questar.com
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:brentcoleman@utah.gov

